


IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding a three-year lease on Request for Proposals No. 117-95 for the
furnishing of office and climate-controlled records storage space for use by the Records
Department to GeoSpace Joint Venture of Independence, MO, in the amount of
$180,946.00 for 1996, and a total amount of $2,206,588.00, over the life of the lease
including all renewal terms.

RESOLUTION 11036, November 27, 1995

INTRODUCED BY John Patrick Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written proposals on Request for
Proposals No. 117-95 for the furnishing of office and climate-controlled records storage

space for use by the Records Department; and,

WHEREAS, he has received as the only two proposals thereon the following:

VENDOR _BID
(three-year initial term/
three-year term with two
five-year renewal options)

GeoSpace Joint Venture/ $542,838/$2,206,588
Space Center Industrial Park
Independence, MO

‘Licausi-Styers Co./ $527,625/$2,430,750
Carefree Industrial Park
Independence, MO

and,



WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended that award be made to GeoSpace
Joint Venture of Independence, MO, for the reason that its is the lowest and best proposal

as set forth in the attached recapitulation and analysis; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be
made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, and that the Purchasing Director be,
and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the

accomplishment of the award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manager of the Division of Finance is authorized to

make all payments, including final payment on the lease, subject to annual appropriation.



Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a

majority of the Legislature.
V U' T County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

| hereby certify that the aftached resolution, Resolution #11036 of November 27,
1995 was duly passed on Llep e b 1/, , 1995 by the Jackson County
Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas 8 Nays O
Abstaining O Absent  /
1212 95 Mok s T2Mo50 1O
Date Mary Jo Brogofo, Clerk of Legislature

Funds sufficient for this expenditure are subject to appropriation in the 1996 Budget.

\\Lg—,(‘tw/ \)JJZW/\M

Date \ Manager of Division of Fiance




00°052°0sY"2
00°S2£ %86
00°628°961

00°0S2°816
00°052°€81

00°629°225
00°628°621

00°528°5/1

00°885°902°2
00°000°088

00°005'2S 007000921

QIHSINYNG LON
Q3aNTINI
Q3aNTINI
Q34aNTINI
Sl°¢

00°052°¢€82

00°005°2S 007052951

Q3IHSINYNG 1ON
03ANTINI
Q@3aNTINI
Q3GNTONI
0s°¢

00°8£8°29¢
00°9%6'081
00961 ‘'S¢

d3aN7INI

00°005°25 007052 'S%1
gs ¢

GIHSININS 1ON

a3aan1onI

a3an19NI

@3an1oNI

Ge¢

J¥Vd IVIYLISNANI 3Y4FAvD

00°000°SS
02°¢

00°000°SS
682

0L 0
0L°0
0£°0
02 o
sk 2

00°€26°2

007000°sS

d431N3D 3IVdS

1S0J IWILIIIT TviOL

= S¥VIA § X
1334 3¥vnos X
viol

“14 "0S ¥3d VIYOLINVP
“14 "DS ¥3d Xvi 3LVISI v
“ld "DS ¥3d JONVNALNIVW SNIQIINg
"l3 "0S ¥3d 3JONVNILNIVW VIAV NOWWOD
“14 "0S ¥3d INIA 3Isve

NOISN3iX3 dV3A-S AN2

= S¥/3A S X
1334 3¥vnos X
viol

“13 °DS ¥3d TVIAOLINVI
“14 °"DS ¥3d Xvi 3lvis3 v
“14 "0S ¥3d FONVYNILINIVW DNIQTING
“ld "0S ¥3d FONVNILNIVW YIIV NOWWOI
“1d “0S ¥3d INIY 3ISve

NOISN3LX3 dVIA-S 1SI

= S¥Y3A € X
WY31l IVILINI ¥04 LSOD TVNNNV V101

= SHINOW 2| X

LN3¥ TYNOILIQAY ATHLNOW
JYOM HSINIJ IN3IN3L

1334 FVNOS X
viol

“14 "0S ¥3d IVIYOLINVP
“1d DS ¥3d XYL 3Ilvis3 vy
“1Jd DS ¥3d JONVNIALNIVW INIAIING
“ld "0S ¥3d FONVNILNIVW VIUV NOWWOI
“14 "0S ¥3d LN3Y 3ISve
WY3L ¥v3A ¢ TVILINI
dvaA ¥3d INIY TVYNNNY

$1S02 V10l 40 NOILYINI1VD
G661 ‘22 YITWAAON

S§6-2L1 "ON SIVSQdOdd ¥O4 1S3NDIY - SISTAVNY aIg
INIWL¥VdIA INISVHIUNd TANOSSIW ‘ALNNOD NOSNOVF




