
Jackson County Courthouse
415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor

Kansas City, Missouri  64106
(816)881-3242

Jackson County Missouri

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 013005 Name: Geospace Joint Venture agreement addendum.

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/3/2000 Finance and Audit Committee

On agenda: Final action:1/3/2000 1/10/2000

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Second Addendum to the Agreement
with Geospace Joint Venture of Independence, MO, at no additional cost to the County.

Sponsors: Ronald E. Finley

Indexes: AGREEMENT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Finance and Audit Committee1/10/2000 0

Consent AgendaCounty Legislature1/10/2000 0 Pass

adoptCounty Legislature1/10/2000 0 Pass

Go To 1st MeetingCounty Legislature1/6/2000 0 Pass

assign to committeeCounty Legislature1/3/2000 0 Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Second Addendum to the Agreement
with Geospace Joint Venture of Independence, MO, at no additional cost to the County.

RESOLUTION #13005, January 3, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Ronald E. Finley, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Legislature, through Resolution #11036, dated  November 27, 1995,
approved a three year lease with Geospace Joint Venture of Independence MO, in the amount of
$180,946.00 for 1996, and a total amount of $2,206,588.00, for the furnishing of office and climate-
controlled records storage space; and,

WHEREAS, on March 3, 1999, a First Addendum  to the Agreement was executed; and,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the terms of the Lease regarding testing of radon and
carbon monoxide levels and enter into a Second Addendum to Agreement, a copy of which is
attached hereto; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive
be, and hereby is, authorized to execute the attached Second Addendum to the Agreement with

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 13005, Version: 0

Geospace Joint Venture of Independence, MO, at no additional cost to the County.

Effective Date:  This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
Legislature.

APPROVED  AS TO FORM:

_________________________ ___________________________
County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #13005 of January 3, 2000, was duly
passed on ______January 10________, 2000, by the Jackson County Legislature.  The votes
thereon were as follows:

Yeas _________8___________ Nays ________0___________     1 Vacancy

Abstaining ______0________ Absent ______0___________

___________________ ____________________________
Date Mary Jo Brogoto

Clerk of Legislature

Jackson County Missouri Printed on 7/4/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

